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Member States Name Role/Position Organisation Email 

Australia 

 

Commodore Rod Nairn Hydrographer of Australia  

Australian Hydrographic Service 

(AHS) 

international.relations@defence.gov.au 

Mr Jasbir Randhawa Deputy Director External Relations jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au 

CMDR Pete Kenshole Deputy Director, Doctrine & Policy pete.kenshole@defence.gov.au 

Ms Hilary Thompson Deputy Director, Chart Production hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au 

Ms Sarah Pike Manager External Relations sarah.pike1@defence.gov.au 

France Mr Ronan Pronost Director SHOM Branch in Pacific ronan.pronost@shom.fr 

New Zealand 

Mr Adam Greenland National Hydrographer NZ 
Land Information New Zealand 

(LINZ) 

 

agreenland@linz.govt.nz 

Ms Andrea McDonald Manager, Hydrography amcdonald@linz.govt.nz 

Ms Jennifer Ryan Manager, ENC Production jryan@linz.govt.nz 

Papua New Guinea 

 

Mr Nicholas Pion Manager Hydrography 

National Maritime Safety Authority 

(NMSA) 

npion@nmsa.gov.pg 

Mr Daniel Benoma Shipping Information & Development 

Officer 
dbenoma@nmsa.gov.pg 

United Kingdom 

Rear Admiral Nicholas 

Lambert 

National Hydrographer UK 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 

Office (UKHO) 

nicholas.lambert@ukho.gov.uk  

Mr Tim Sewell 
Head of International Partnering (Far East 

& Australasia) 
tim.sewell@ukho.gov.uk  

Mr Bob Wilson International Hydrographic Projects 

Manager 
robert.wilson@ukho.gov.uk 
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United States of America 

Mr Calvin Martin Director, USN Meterology & 

Oceanographic Command 

United States Navy- Far East 

Regional Office 

calvin.martin2@fe.navy.mil 

CAPT John Lowell Director, Office of Coast Survey National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

john.lowell@noaa.gov 

 

IHB 
Captain Robert Ward Director International Hydrographic 

Organization (IHO) 

robert.ward@ihb.mc  

 

Observers 

Cook Islands Mr Vaipo Mataora GIS / Remote Sensing Manager 
Ministry of Infrastructure & 

Planning 

v.mataora@moip.gov.ck 

 

French Polynesia Ms Eileen Handerson Chief Hydrographer 
Public Infrastructure, French 

Polynesian Government 
eileen.handerson@equipement.gov.pf 

 

Kiribati 

Mr Iabeta Boata Senior Land Surveyor 

Lands Management Division, 

Ministry of Communications, 

Transport & Tourism Development 

iabetb@gmail.com  

Mr Omirete Tabureka Marine Officer 

Marine Division, Ministry of 

Communications, Transport & 

Tourism Development 

otabureka@yahoo.com  

Captain Koria Tamuera Port Superintendent Kiribati Port Authority captkakoria@gmail.com 

Niue Mr Richard Siataga GIS/LIS Technical Officer Public Works, Govt. of Niue richard.siataga@mail.gov.nu  
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Palau 
Ms Madelsar Ngiraingas Project Coordinator Palau National Hydrographic Office 

madelsar.ngiraingas@gmail.com 

madelsar@palaunet.com 

 

Samoa 
Captain Tafaigata Toilolo Principal Shipping Officer 

Ministry of works, Transport & 

Infrastructure 
tafai@mwti.gov.ws  

 

Solomon Islands 

Mr Edward Tokuru Director 
Solomon Islands Maritime Safety 

Administration (SIMSA) 
etokuru@hotmail.com 

Mr Clifford Olisukulu Chief Hydrographic Officer SIMSA briaoka@yahoo.com  

 

Vanuatu 

Mr Toney Tevi Head maritime & Ocean Affairs Division Ministry of Foreign Affairs ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

Mr Charly Kalo Acting Harbour Master Harbour Operations jahlee@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 

SPC-SOPAC 

Mr Jens Kruger Team Leader - Oceanography 
Applied Geoscience and Technology 

Division (SOPAC)  of SPC 
jens@sopac.org 

Mr Salesh Kumar Senior Technical Officer 
Applied Geoscience & Technology 

Division (SOPAC) of SPC 
salesh@sopac.org 

CSIRO Professor Arnold Dekker Senior Scientist Aquatic Remote Sensing 

Commonwealth Scientific & 

Industrial Research Organisation 

(CSIRO) 

Arnold.Dekker@csiro.au  

 

Industry Observers 

CARIS Mr Daniel Kruimel Technical Solutions Provider CARIS daniel.kruimel@caris.com  

Carnival Australia Mr Mike Drake Director Marine Operations Carnival Australia mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com  
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CEE Hydro Systems Mr Dave Garforth Director CEE Hydro Systems dg@ceehydrosystems.com  

Fugro LADS Corporation Mr Hugh Parker Fugro LADS Corporation Fugro LADS Corporation h.parker@fugrolads.com 

L-3 Communications 

Nautronix 

Mr Kevin Smith Director, Business Development Oceania L-3 Communications Nautronix kevin.smith@l-3com.com 

Mr Robert Cario Manager, Geospatial Group L-3 Communications Nautronix robert.cario@l-3com.com 

Kongsberg GeoAcoustics Mr Ralf Timm Vice-President Sales Kongsberg GeoAcoustics Ralph.Timm@kongsberg.com  

Kongsberg Maritime Ltd Mr Richard Williams Area Business Development Manager Kongsberg Maritime Ltd richard.williams@kongsberg.com 
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